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Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Product Service
Legal Case #:3790
Case Information
RE# Date Opened Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident Date PreLit Lit  Obsolete

175263 9/16/2009 9/17/2009 9/17/2009
Customer Information

Type Business First Name Last Name Street City State Zip Age Contact

W 570-558-8301
F 570-558-8483

Reporter Scranton Police Dept.  Robert Brenzel 100S. Washington Ave. Scranton PA 18503
E rbrenzel@scrantonpa.gov
Incident Information
Claims Codes Repair Est.  Medical Treatment  Medical Status
PI
PD Cause:4038  Could Not Duplicate Concern Unknown

S Fired on Safe release
C

Concern: 1007 Fired on Safe Release

Customer reported: During a firing exercise the officer moved the safety from "safe" to "fire” and the gun fired without the trigger being

pulled. dmf

Firearm Information

Mfg. Type Model/Ga. SKU Serial BbL DOM
Remington CF/BA 700/308 WIN 25711 G6710198 LC 2/21/2008 7:04:15 AM
Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories Original Owner
SCRANTON POLICE DEPT. TWO PIECE SCOPE BASE Y
CONCERN: FSR
Ammunition Information
Mfg. Type Cal./Ga. SKU UupPC DOM Mfg. Code
Federal HPBT/168 GR 308 WIN
Concern Other Factory Reload
0: Y N
Other Products Information - None Defined
Settlement
Remington/700/CF/BA
Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Setfl::rl:en t Relgll;eate CaX'P]‘),ate
Repair under
warranty
Repair/Replacement Repair/Replacement
Cost Date
$62.38 9/22/2009

9/22/09: Per Fred S. - Could not duplicate concern.

Check over at bench, replace trigger assemb at no charge under warranty. dmf

Examination[Remington/CF/BA]

[ Part Sub-Part Code | Comment
Examiner B.TRAVIS
Exam Date 9/17/2009
Examination Product Type RF
Action Type A
Assigned To [F.SUPRY
Cause 4038 |Could Not Duplicate Concern |
Description 26" 308 WIN

http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=3790& Type=Case

9/22/2009
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[Datc Code lLC |
Bore Plugged [l?alse
Barrel Bulged False
Fired False
Fired while Obstructed
Muzzle/Crown Condition |{Slightly Worn; Functioning
Firing Pin Slightly Worn; Functioning
Shroud Slightly Worn; Functioning
Bolt Face Slightly Worn; Functioning
Handle Slightly Worn; Functioning
Stop Slightly Worn; Functioning
Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Extractor Cut Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Ext/Eject Test False
Block Condition ---Select---
Locking Lug Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
otch Condition ---Select---
Exterior Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Overall Stock Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Fore End Condition ---Select-—-
. Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Receiver
Bulged False
Description [STANDARD M/700 X-MARK PRO SAFETY |
Safety = - —
Function Like new; Functioning
Lift —-Select--- [o11 ]
Sear INotch Like new; Functioning
Test Fired [False I
Feeding Test Tests False
Condition Like new; Functioning :
Trigger Pull [-Select--- l4.5# ]
Altered [False
Sub-Assembly [X-Mark Pro
INon-Remington Components |{Description tFWO PIECE SCOPE BASE —]

http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=3790& Type=Case
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Scranton Police Department
Special Operations

Scranton Police Headquarters Lieutenant Martin Crofton
100 South Washington Avenue
Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503

Tel: (570) 558-8301 .
Fax: (570) 558-8483 : /Sq q 0

-

SCRANTON

oo

e’

To: Remington Arms Company Inc. J
From: Detective Sergeant Robert Brenzel

Date: 14SEPQ9

Re: Return of Remington 700 G6710198 for repair

Dear Sir/Ma’am,

Enclosed is the Remington 700 rifle, serial number G6710198, which is
being returned for repair. The reason that the rifle is being returned is that during
a dry fire exercise the operator moved the safety from “safe” to “fire” and the
weapon immediately fired without the trigger being pulled. | contacted your
company and was told that the rifle was under warranty and should be returned
for repair. If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at (570)558-8316 or
at rbrenzel@scrantonpa.gov. | would also appreciate anything that you could do
to get this rifle back to us as soon as possible. We are not a large tactical team
and without this rifle we would be down to two snipers available for deployment.

Respectfully,

S

Robert Brenzel . o "
Detective Sergeant cole ‘4 i/ \+ Ql‘ Ll l,w e COALZNW

Special Operations/Sniper Team Leader Aeelt v 41 :;,LwcL }L{,{: e
r
TPA AS or*q[ W, 1t u&LwM

6710198 -«

Vlﬂdj' 700 . walilp w{-m(

LT

REQQ
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Factory Repair Instructions _
(NOTE. Please pnnt and complete this form, snd than indlude 1 W your firgarm.)

{Mode' Number: ~7(Y > serint Number: (3 (, 7] 101G

@: m i)
Are you the original owner?: MRRIYES  =2sadiNO

f se: i
Namt:s 2 AT P V= !\A)ﬂmk\ Dote of Purchase mf\(lQH QQQ%

[Address (no PO Baxes):

oo, WASUINGTen Wie

City: Sv 2 ALTIEA) Stute: PA Zip: l%&’gs

Phone (Daytime): ¥rj 55%-%3\ G Fax: I ")y 230 DY | Y

?il Address: RB{Z{-NKL@%«C-’ID‘\TT&\;P,Q} Q—>O\/

3] would like to receive future e-mail updates from Remington.

. i

Please describe your probiem:

77’\6/ @MU@ QN @Qwow(aoe /iun/w:L & z/{fw AN’ Crescie .

T4 ﬁrap /,uiu,u ,uaw~q H.oo Sc\/et‘q /Cfovv\ “S N ke Ao “FC

'j—\l/‘/{- Dperdaﬂ‘s‘ plk‘i\ff LG uﬁ NCﬂf‘gLLe #m 5@.» wé.(/v
Jwis groseed L o , , ,

Ammunition Information:

Manufacturer: %p,.gq‘q,__ ce -'I-TYPE:-G,OT_Q M ENAL

Other (i.e. buliet weight/type, shot size; powder): |4, 8 Ca= *M’Mmq B

Handload Information: N j 14 L.

Powder Used: T 7" {Powder'Weight:
Case/Hull Used: " Primer Used:
Buliet Type/Shat Size: © " | Reloader Used:

Firearms Care (Cleaning and Lubrication):

Brand of cleaning solution used: "L“P{Kq .

How often do you clean the bore? (Months or Number of rounds) /‘L’F‘kfr €-re~v\ 210 Ao 479

How often do you clean the action? (Manths or Nurmber of rounds) Qﬁh =eey TLANG \IM QELTH

How often do you clean the trigger assembly? (Months or Number of rounds) QE\EL

Brand of lubricant used: gP ' Q
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[How often do you lutricate the bore? (Months or Number of rounds) ’E\‘L?‘TZ‘{ “Ys R‘&J’N’DS T
[How often do you lubricate the action? (Months or Number of rounds) B’EQ{ l\) QQZJN«DS
IHow ofter: do you lubricate the trigger sssemBil? {Manths of Number of rotinds) { I N nm_\ '

you reviewed the cieaning and malntenance recommendations an our web site ar 5 our owners manual?

ES INO

rCummens:

When was the iast tme that your firearm was serviced by 8 Remington authorized mnalrman/gunsm!th’ N J!E!L

What were the services pnrformed? N , 1

Ship your INSURED firearm by elther UPS or Parcel Post to:

REMINGTON ARMS CO., INC

A'TTN".:' Arms Service Divison
--14 Hoefler-Ave
-Ilion,-NY 13357. .. -

&w ARNING: DO NOT SEND LIVE OR SPENT SHELLS IN YOUR FIREARM OR IN THE SAME BOX WITH THE
FIREARM. THIS IS A VIOLATION DF FEDERAL-LAW; IF YOU FEEL YOU MUST SEND SPENT SHELLS PLEASE
SEND THEM IN A SEPARATE PACKAGE AND INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS (WITH ZIP CODE), TELEPHONE AND
MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF YOUR FIREARM.,

:-Record the serial number of your fi firearm before sending It.
: Pack your firearm for safety and to prwent further damage in sntppmg and handhng Drufnrabiy,

ship In a2 firearm box. {Note: Original boxes may not be.retumed.)
:: Rermove all accessories from your firearm to prevent loss or damage.
it Provide a retumn address an both fhe outside @nd inside the box. Shipments without a proper
~ return address wlit be refused.
5 Ship your INSURED firearm by stther UPS or Parc.l Dost Rernmgmn [ not responsible for
darﬂag‘> or loss during shipment, so you may elect o purchase insurance from your carriar.

Charge rzpairs will be processed using the following guidetines:

¢t Repalrs $75.00 and under wlil be compietad and returmed tw you C.Q.D. (To avoid C.0.D. Charges, piease
include your credit card number and explration date with your gun)

it For Repairs over $75.00, you wlil recaive a writteh estimate detailing the nature of the repair, applicable tax=s
and shipping. You will have 30 days to approve the repajr estimate. Repalrs can be paid by check, money order,
or credit card (American Express, Discover, MasterCard, or VISA). If you wish, you can expedite repairs over
$75.00 by setting a pre-authorized amount that.can be bilied to your credit card.
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+#gton Arms Company, Inc.
# Global Drive

Serial Number Mahifest

Date: 03/17/2008

; : . Page: 1 of 1
Fophis, TN 38141 US BL Nbr: UPSC Small Pkg g
.+ 1-56-157-01-8E-02461 Shipment: 443768
To: , Sold To: R4644320

P SCRANTON POLICE DEPT. . JERRY'S SPORT CENTER, INC PA
100 S. WASHINGTON AVE. MAIN STREET PO BOX 121
SCRANTON, PA 18503 US FOREST CITY, PA 18421 US

‘dexr Nbr Customer PC Nbx

RAMAC - Description / OverPack - Serial Numbers

6755 JsC23532 -

25711 - MODEL 700.TM TWS

010902203 - G6710198
25711 Total: 1

Total Serial Numbers: 1

d of Document

PS 10604



. Veiity Bepair l )

-Address Information—-

Pepait Number: iREﬂm 75283] fgggaf G6710198 Model 700 Cenle(ﬁr_e.

Hepalrman ;

Bvuce Travis

’  Staus ; RepaimgSHWZUJﬁﬂO&NAM :

omer: -

& Received From

9/1&200911:0& Aeoairing . Sustem Irnmadete SAPAIlncaknn
R P EEa e : :

i Status F'altsHo .
v % Gas beenApploved -
SRS 1 NS o !nk_e_rnaIBepanV:

" Retun Ta: . Fieceived From
Nam ]SCRANTON POLICE DEPT JSCRANTON POLICE DEPT
Addl_ess] WTTN ROBERT BRENZEL . ATTN ROBERT BRENZEL .
Address 2 {100 S WASHINGTON AVE PO Box;| 100 S WASHINGTON AVE . PO Baxi
: C&y‘ SCRANTQN . - SCRANTUN
-StaleriPA - Z . County: {05 Slde FA™ ' 2p Code: figso3 T ConyUS
B R T
Contact / Condtion. . i “ . .. Poblems. i T "¢ Estimate -~ ¢ l History / Sta_lu: b " Shipping / Billng
o ey m ;0"|E>':1‘ S T s ,J v ; " Gustent Status "
ate : i TN i 36! 3’ es C e ;"' Shpprg Heold Repatling
$/17/2008 10:54; ApprovaHold Systgrn ImmdateSAPAllocatm ™~ In!érFac’e Hol d m
:04| Approved : Travisbw © 1nperson M%
| Update * Travisbw . Address, Biling, of Ship M from Approval § _r Estimate Sent Fepat Bench
Estimate ; Travisbw : Estimate Update "Stalus; Approve - IV Paits Received . ‘Repair Lacation
:;‘:;ggg}}ﬂ& Maint . i " Passed Inspection N
: ;05 3 . P pi y ;
9717/2009 11 Travisbw | Repait Maintenance - T Rletmas Received %ﬁ%@'

Transter Number

BY: cennomnnmnmem=os="""
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